## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew BANET	06/26/2008
Zhou Zhou	06/26/2008
Robert J. KOPOTIC	06/26/2008
Marshal Singh DHILLON	06/26/2008
Andrew Stanley TERRY	06/26/2008
Henk VISSER	06/26/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triage Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	6540 Lusk Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite C200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12171886

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.6000

Email: kathleen.bastarache@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0114079.00122US2

PATENT REEL: 025385 FRAME: 0260 501353409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Bastarache
Total Attachments: 4 source=114079_122US1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=114079_122US1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=114079_122US1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=114079_122US1_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=114079_122US1_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025385 FRAME: 0261

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthew Banet, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12719 Via Felino, Del Mar, California 92104, USA; Zhou Zhou, a citizen of China, residing at 9950 Scripps Vista Way, Unit 126, San Diego, California 92131, USA; Robert J. Kopotic, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18613 Quail Trail Drive, Jamul, California 91935, USA; Marshal Singh Dhillon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10402 Camino San Thomas, San Diego, California 92127, USA; Andrew Stanley Terry, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7405 Charmant Drive No. 1905, San Diego, California 92122, USA; and Henk Visser, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4371 West Point Loma Boulevard, San Diego, California 92107, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries (hereinafter the "Inventions"), for which we have made an application for Letters Patent entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING RESPIRATORY RATE", for which a provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 60/949,052 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, **Triage Wireless, Inc.**, whose address is 6540 Lusk Boulevard, Suite C200, San Diego, California 92121, USA (together with its successors and assigns hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, re-examinations and extensions); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such

1

Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as reasonably may be required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal.
6/26/28	matert
Date	Matthew Banet
State of California County of Sambing	DEBORAM S. SNYDER Commission # 1768719 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Explas Sep 3, 2011
County of Saran-9	)
appeared, Matthew Banet, who p person whose name is signed on the	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally roved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the see preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that ruthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 913/2011
	My Commission Expires. 115 (2011
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I: $6/26/08$	nave hereunto set my hand and seal.
Date	Zhou Zhou
State of California County of San Dingo	DEBORAN S. SNYDER Cammission # 1769719 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Extendep 3, 2011
appeared, <b>Zhou Zhou</b> , who proved whose name is signed on the prece	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally I to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person ding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the ful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: \$12/2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and seal.	
6/26/08 K	Monto	
	Commission # 1768719	
State of California ) County of Sur Digo )	San Ologo County MyComm. Explants p 3, 2011	
appeared, <b>Robert J. Kopotic</b> , who proved to me person whose name is signed on the preceding of	008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally the through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the corrected document, and who swore or affirmed to me that ecurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/3/2011	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunton the second of the s	hal Singh Dhillon  OSSORAN S. SNYDER  Commission # 1765719	
State of California ) County of San Diego )	Holary Public - California gan Diego County  My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2011	
On this day of towe, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, Marshal Singh Dhillon, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9 3 2011	

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
6/26/09	Antista	
Date	Andrew Stanley Terry  Basonan 8. 8  Commission	
State of Californ	Notary Public - (	California g county
County of Sam Di 39		
appeared, Andrew Stanley the person whose name is	Terry, who proved to me through satisfactory eviding on the preceding or attached document, and unment are truthful and accurate to the best of his/he	dence of identification, to be who swore or affirmed to me
	DE DU	o orats. Snyder
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	9/3/2011
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.  Henk Visser	noc
State of Californ County of San Dies	DESORAH S. Commission a Notary Public San Diego	7 1765719 C California E County
appeared, <b>Henk Visser</b> , wh whose name is signed on the	of, 2008, before me, the undersigned oproved to me through satisfactory evidence of idea preceding or attached document, and who swore the truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.	entification, to be the person or affirmed to me that the
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	eboration S. Snyder 9/3/2011

4